
CHAMPLAIN COLLEGE SAINT-LAMBERT 
GOVERNING BOARD 2024-2025 AS OF SEPTEMBER 19, 2024 

 

GOVERNMENT APPOINTEES 

CRPMT (Emploi Québec) Vacant  
 

School board 
Mrs. Caroline Comeau 
Caroline_comeau@cssmv.gouv.qc.ca 
 

University 
Richard Fontaine 
Richard.fontaine2@usherbrooke.ca 
 

Socio-economic (Saint-Lambert) 
Mrs. Geneviève Bourgoing 
Genevieve.bourgoing@DELagglo.ca 
 

Enterprise Vacant 
 

Enterprise 
Mr. Michael Newton  
mnewton@bdo.com 
 

Enterprise 
Mme Miriam Morissette 
miriam.morissette@groupetcj.ca 
 

 

EX-OFFICIO GOVERNORS 

Director Constituent College (St. Lambert) Mr. Donald Shewan 
shewan@crcmail.net 

 

INTERNAL GOVERNORS 

Student representative 
 

Frishta Hussain 
frishta-hussain@hotmail.com 

Student representative  
 

Hiba Belgada 
hbelgada06@gmail.com 
 

Faculty representative 1 
Denise Albert 
dalbert@crcmail.net 
 

Faculty representative 2 
Justine Bell 
jbell@crcmail.net 
 

Professional representative 
Vince Amato 
vamato@crcmail.net 
 

Support representative 
Henriette Dumont 
hdumont@crcmail.net 
 

Parent representative 1 
Stefan Iordan 
stefaniordan@yahoo.com 
 

Parent representative 2 Robert Soroka 
robert.soroka@concordia.ca 
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